IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx PTB 15.0034X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-06-02

The intrinsically safe supply and signal circuit is safely electrically isolated from the housing by
means of capacitors and surge voltage protectors.
Extract from the type key
FMR532-abcccdefgh
a  =  Certificate4  A = No explosive area
D = IECEx Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
I = NEPSI Ex ia IIC T6
P = No explosive area + EAC marking
Q = EAC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb
S = FM IS Cl.I Div.1 Gr.A-D
U = CSA IS Cl.I Div.1 Gr.A-D
1 = ATEX II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb or II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb
6 = ATEX II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb or II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb, WHG
x = special version not relevant for safety (e.g. in combination with
other certificates)
b  =  Antenna size, gasket
material
1 (Planar antenna DN150 / 6'', PTFE surface, FKM inside) or
2 (Planar antenna DN200 / 8'', PTFE surface, FKM inside) or
3 (Planar antenna DN250 / 10'', PTFE surface, FKM inside) or
4 (Planar antenna DN300 / 12'', PTFE surface, FKM inside) or
x (any single letter or number))
c
c
c
=  Process connection  xxx (Any three letter/number combination representing industrial pro-
cess connections, threaded boss or flanges, e.g. ANSI, EN, JIS,
316Ti/L)
d  =  Output and operation  A (4-20 mA HART w. Display VU 331) or
x (any other single letter or number)
e  =  Housing  C (T12 Aluminium, coated, IP65/68 NEMA Type 4X/6P, Ex ia) or
x (any other single letter or number)
f  =  Cable entry  2 (Cable gland M20 × 1.5) or
3 (Cable entry G ½'') or
4 (Cable entry ½'' NPT) or
x (any other single letter or number)
g  =  Custody transfer ap-
provals (weights +
measures)
A (NMI + PTB (<1 mm) type approval) or
F (NMI witnessed initial verificat. (<1 mm)) or
G (PTB witnessed initial verificat. (<1 mm)) or
R (Not selected; Inventory control version (3 mm) or
x (any other single letter or number)
h  =  Additional options  A (no option) or
E EN10204-3.1 material, NACE MR0103/0175 (316L wetted parts), in-
spection certificate
F Product documentation on paper, EN10204-3.1 material, NACE
MR0103/0175 (316L wetted parts)
H EN10204-3.1 material, (316L wetted parts), inspection certificate
I Product documentation on paper, EN10204 -3.1 material, (316L wet-
ted parts), inspection certificate
S (German Lloyd (GL) / ABS marine certificate) or
x (additional options, any other single letter or number)
x = not determined; any other not used single letter or number
4 = alternative number / letter possible if not relevant for safety
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx PTB 15.0034X, Issue No.1
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 7 of 8
FMR540-abcdddefghi
a  =  Certificate4  A = No explosive area
D = IECEx Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
I = NEPSI Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb
M = JPN Ex ia IIC Tx Ga/Gb
S = FM IS Cl.I Div.1 Gr.A-D
U = CSA IS Cl.I Div.1 Gr.A-D
1 = ATEX II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb or II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb
6 = ATEX II 1/2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb or II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb, WHG
x = special version not relevant for safety (e.g. in combination with